of the Agreement, if Client uses the services of any Assigned Employee as its 
direct employee, as an independent contractor, or through any person or firm other than GLO, including any staffing 
agency, third-party vendor, payroll provider, or any other temporary labor provider (“Non-Conforming Use”) within 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days of that Assigned Employee’s first assignment with Client (“Minimum 
Placement”), then CLIENT must notify GLO within three (3) business days of the commencement of Non-Conforming 
Use and (a) continue the Assigned Employee’s assignment from GLO for the remainder of his or her Minimum